

Doc#: 1334445035 Fee: \$64.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/10/2013 01:11 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Recording requested by: When recorded mail to:

Orion Financial Group Inc. 2860 Exchange Blvd. Suite 100 Southlake, TX 76092

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

APN: 19-18-203-039-0000

LOAN No: 5011147 / 124319500

Property commonly known as: 5549 South Natoma Avevne, Chicago, IL 60638

ASSIGNMENT OF: MORTGAGE, DEED OF TRUST, OR OTHER LIKE DOCUMENT

For value received, the undersigned holder of a MORTGAGE, DEED OF TRUST, OR OTHER LIKE DOCUMENT (herein "Assignor"), whose address is 1271 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 (Assignor) does hereby quant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MLB SUB I, LLC (Assignee) whose address is 1303 Avocado Avenue, Suite 200, Newport Beach, CA 92660, all beneficial interest under that certain Nortgage, Deed of Trust, or other like document described below together with the Note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Note.

ORIGINAL LENDER: NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION

ORIGINAL LOAN AMOUNT: \$150,000.00

BORROWER(S): CHRIS CHUDZIK

DATED: 7/26/1999 **RECORDED:** 8/6/1999

RECORDING COUNTY: COOK

INSTRUMENT #: 99750367 AND/OR

BOOK: XXX & PG: XXX

I, the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed as a sealed instrument by its proper officer.

Dated:10 / 2 / 2013

PROPERTY ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC.,

By: MLB SUB I, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company, it's Attorney in Fact pursuance to the certain Limited Power of Attorney dated as of September 6, 2013

By: April Smith, its Vice President

Orion Financial Group Inc.

CHUDZIK, CHRIS

10073654

<NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO FOLLOW>

S <u>//</u> P <u>-3</u> S <u>-//</u> M _//

M_4/ SC V

BCY E

INT

1334445035 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CC

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

State of California County of Orange

On 10 / 2/2013 before me, Kirsten Emilee Gray, Notary Public, personally appeared Own Smith _____, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who's name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that his her their signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct WITNESS my hard and official seal.

KIRSTEN EMIL Diff Clark's Office

Re: 5011147 /124319500

1334445035 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

LOAN #: 5011147

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 5549 South Natoma Avevne, Chicago, IL 60638

THE NORTH HALF OF LOT 17 IN CLOCK 59 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S FIFTH ADDITION TO BARTLETT HIGHLANDS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, THE 9-0000.

OR COOK COUNTY CLORES OFFICE RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID: 19-18-203-029-0000.